

Information Governance

The Green
1 Roger Dowley Court
Russia Lane
London
E2 9NJ

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

17 June 2021

Our reference: FOI DA3758

I am responding to your request for information received 9 April 2021. I am sorry for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

KHarvey

Keshia Harvey

Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care We respect We are inclusive

Request:

Dear ELFT

Question 1. Please can you tell me:

how many WTE consultant psychiatrists how many WTE consultant psychologists and how many WTE consultant psychotherapists you employ as a Trust currently.

Answer:

The Trust currently employs 193.03 WTE Consultant Psychiatrists and 32.37 WTE Consultant Psychologists.

The Trust does have some Consultant Psychotherapists, however they are not recorded on the system with a job title of psychotherapy.

Question 2. Can you also give me a breakdown of the figures per directorate.

By consultant psychologists I mean HCPC registered practitioner psychologists employed as psychological therapists on bands 8C and above.

By consultant psychotherapists I mean people employed as psychological therapists on bands 8C and above who are not HCPC registered practitioner psychologists, and who might have another professional registration, eg with BABCP, UKCP etc.

If you have consultant psychotherapists who are also consultant psychiatrists please give a separate breakdown of this.

Answer: Please see tables below:

Consultant Psychiatrists	
Directorate	Total
Bedford	20.08
City & Hackney	31.45
Corporate	10.3
Forensic Services	19.85
Luton	18.45
Newham Community Health	
Services	1.3
Newham	25.85
Specialist Community Health	
Services	4
Specialist Services	27.7
Tower Hamlets	34.05
Grand Total	193.03

Consultant Psychologists	
Directorate	Total
Bedford	5.6
Bedfordshire Community	
Health Services	0.7
City & Hackney	0.6

Chair: Mark Lam

We care

We respect

We are inclusive

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

Corporate	2
Forensic Services	2.5
Newham	1.5
Specialist Services	16.46
Tower Hamlets	3
Grand Total	32.37

Chair: Mark Lam
We care

We respect

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus
We are inclusive